

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ASSAM INLAND WATER TRANSPORT DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

3rd Floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Assam::Ulubari, Guwahati-781007:: email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in, Tel: 0361-2462677

Notice No. AIWTDS/316/2022/ 84

Dated, Guwahati, the 26/08 / 2022

## **Request for Expression of Interest**

Name of Project: Assam Inland Water Transport Project (AIWTP)

Assignment Title: "Expression of Interest (EOI) for Greening the Passenger Ferry sector in Assam"

The Government of India has obtained financing from the World Bank towards cost of the Assam IWT Project. Under the project, State Project Director, Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (AIWTDS) invites Request for Expression of Interest from Nationally / Internationally reputed individual/firm/organization for the aforesaid assignment. Complete documents of the EOI shall be available on website <a href="http://iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in">http://iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in</a> & <a href="http://iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in">www.aiwtdsociety.in</a>. Intending bidders are required to download the detail EoI from the above websites or may contact Assam IWTD Society by email <a href="http://iwtds-as@gov.in">dir.iwtds-as@gov.in</a>

The last date and time of submission of proposal through email is on 16/09/2022 at 14:00 HRS(IST).

In this connection a Stakeholder meeting is scheduled on 2<sup>nd</sup> September'2022 at 9-30 am at office of the Assam Skill Development Mission, Opposite ISBT, Garchuk, Guwahati, Assam. Interested persons are may attend the meeting physically or may seek for virtual meeting link by sending an email to <a href="mailto:dir.iwtds-as@gov.in">dir.iwtds-as@gov.in</a>.

Sd/-

(Ankur Jain, IPS) State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society Ulubari, Guwahati-781007

Memo No. AIWTDS/316/2022/ 84-A Copy forwarded for favour of kind information to:-

Dated, Guwahati, the / / 2022

- 1. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Government of Assam, Transport Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for arranging publication of the above notification in leading English local Daily-(preferably in The Assam Tribune) and a National Daily-Preferably in Times of India (Kolkota/Delhi edition). Bills against National Daily and Local News Papers may submit to office of the Assam IWTD Society for settlement of payment.
- 2.For uploading in AIWTD Society website: www.aiwtdsociety.in & DIWT, Assam website: www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in
- 3. The Office Notice Board.

Sd/-

State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society